MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATI

DEPARTMENT OF MARINE ADMINISTRATION

ORAL EXAMINATION RESULT

Date: 02.04.2019

The following candidates have PASSED the Oral Examination for Deck Officer
Class 11l ( 1/2019 ) conducted at the Department of Marine Administration on 28 i
FEBRUARY 2019.

Roll No. Name S.I.R.B Remarks
£ AUNG HEI 70692 oow
16 AUNG KHANT MIN (U) 103599 “
17 AUNG LIN TUN 68601 “
20 AUNG THIHA 71139 “
21 AUNG PHYO THU 68293 “
22 AUNG YE THWIN (U) 78340 “
23 AYE CHAN KYAW (U) 101706 &
25 CHIT PHWE NYUNT 68927 £
26 HAN SOE OO 74258 “
27 HEIN LATT ZAW (U) 103612 %
28 HLA MYO 73350 “
30 HTET OO WALAR (U) 103633 «
34 KHANT KO KO 72545 R
35 KHANT KO KO 91532 -
37 KHINE YE MARN 72441 “
38 KO KO AUNG 68648 “
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Roll No.

40
43
44
45
46
47
50
53
58
60
63
64
66
67
71
75
77
80
81
83
85
86
91
92
93

Name

KONG AUNG LATT (U)
KYAW MIN TUN

KYAW SWAR HTAY WIN
KYAW THET 00

KYAW ZAW

KYAW ZAYAR AUNG
LAUT LAT KYAW

MIN KHANT THAN HTAY
MYAT THU HTET (U)
NAN 00

NYO MIN SOE

OAT SOE KHANT (U)
OOE WAI HTUN

PYA PHYO AUNG
SATT NAING (U)
SHINE MIN KYI

SI THU SEIN MYINT
SOE LWIN 00

SOE MIN HTUN

THAN HTIKE 00
THAN KO KO ZIN
THAN OO HLAING
THURA BO

THUREIN PHYO
THUTA AUNG (U)

103631
55652
97411
47268
92083
69230
81236
81010
100608
68050
74600
86637
72274
53414
99451
74275
60679
68962
56959
75247
82919
67472
79060
61325
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Roll No.

96
97
98
100
101
102
103
106
108
111
116
118
121
122
123
130
140
142
143
144
147
149
151
154
156

A

Name

TIN HTAY LWIN
TOE WAI HAN (U)
WAI YAN KAUNG
WINE KO KO

WIN NANDA

WIN PYAE SOE
WUNNA LINN (U)
YAN NYEIN PHYO (U)
ZARNI TUN (U)

ZAW MIN AYE

SAI TIN TUN NAING
HEIN MIN LAT

KYAW MIN 00

KYAW ZIN HTUN(U)
LIN KYAW KYAW

NAY LIN THEIN (U)
ZIN BO THANT
AUNG THANT KO
AUNG ZAYAR THWIN
HTET MOE AUNG
KHAING HTOO LWIN
KYAW LIN AUNG
KYAW THIHA AUNG
MYO NYI NYI MAUNG
PHYO MAUNG MAUNG

68992
65865
100672
99910
99452
60575
57857
60624
60162
97566
74480
95307
69288
72210
67198
74189
70835
57420
73480
73738

73608
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Roll No.

158
165
166
169
170
171
176
180
181
182
183
186
200
207
216
223
242
243
247
250
251
253
254
256

Name

PHYO YARZAR HTUN
THAR HTUN SAN

THURA KYAW

WAI LIN 00

WAI LINN PHYO

WIN MIN HAN

YE YINT SUN KYI

ZIN MIN

ZWE AUNG PAING KHANT
ZWE ZARNI TUN 00
AUNG AUNG

AUNG KHANT 00

HSET NAUNG HTUT
KYAW MAUNG MAUNG LWIN
NYEIN CHAN 0O

SATT AUNG (U)

YE MIN THU

YE YINT WIN

ZAY YAR TUN

AUNG KHANT ZAW (U)
HTET AUNG WIN (U)
HTIN AUNG LWIN (U)
KAUNG WAI YAN (U)
MAUNG MAUNG LWIN (U)
MYO ZAW (U)

13515
99812
91679
69029
74694
59969
91635
78633
99825
92121
76037
97075
91830
56683
60181
100619
99728
73802
97052
103634
100670
105618
103637
103576

105613

“«

“

“«

“«

“«

“«

{3

{3

[{]

[

«

{3

“«

{3

{3

“«




%

Roll No.

260
261
262
263
264
266
267
268
269
271
272
273
274
275
278
279
280
283
285
286
288
289
290
291

292

/

Name

NAING MYINT AUNG (U)
NAING NAING LIN (U)
NAY PAING (U)

PHYOE THURA HTUN (U)
PYAE 00 KO KO (U)

SI THU WAI (U)

THANT HTET ZAW (U)
THANT ZIN AUNG (U)
THAW ZIN LINN (U)

TU SHAN (U)

WAI YAN SWAN HTET (U)
YE MIN 00 (U)

ZAW HLAING WIN (U)
AUNG KO KO 00

BO BO PAING

BO BO ZAW

BO MIN HTWE

HTET WAI

HTET MYAT MOE

HTIN AUNG

KAUNG HTOO ZAW
KAUNG MIN SAN
KAUNG MYAT HTUT
KAUNG SAN HEIN
KHANT SI THU

103605
100675
105611
103636
105586
103629
103613
105619
105616
105617
103606
103577
99790
72767
99805
71168
99791
80982
44072
97283
97095
102696
102692

99845
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Roll No. Name

294 KYAW MOE MYINT 102697 00
295 KWIN SHONG 99834 “
302 NAING LIN AUNG 77505 “
304 NAING WAI LINN (U) 86464 .
306 NYAN LINN HTET 99831 “
307 PHYO MIN PAING 99796 “
308 PYAE PHYO KYAW 98830 “
309 SAI HEIN THURA 74054 “
312 SHEIN MIN BO 102693 “
313 SOE KO KO 82600 “
314 SOE ZAYAR TOO 99821 “
315 THAN HTOO AUNG 97210 “
316 THAN TINT ZAW 99848 “
317 THANT ZAW OO 74385 “
318 THAW LWIN SHEIN 74290 “
322 WAI YAN HTET 72211 “
325 YE YEINT AUNG 71294 “
326 YE ZAW NYEIN 97339 “
3/27 ZAW MYO HTIKE 70863 “‘\

Total ( 135) One hundred and Thirty - Five Candidates For OOW.
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Capt. Htay Lwin Oo

/0 Director (Nautical)
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