



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF MARINE ADMINISTRATION

ORAL EXAMINATION RESULT

Date: 02.04.2019

The following candidates have PASSED the Oral Examination for Deck Officer Class III (1/2019) conducted at the Department of Marine Administration on 28th FEBRUARY 2019.

Roll No.	Name	S.I.R.B	Remarks
15	AUNG HEI	70692	OOW
16	AUNG KHANT MIN (U)	103599	"
17	AUNG LIN TUN	68601	"
20	AUNG THIHA	71139	"
21	AUNG PHYO THU	68293	"
22	AUNG YE THWIN (U)	78340	"
23	AYE CHAN KYAW (U)	101706	"
25	CHIT PHWE NYUNT	68927	"
26	HAN SOE OO	74258	"
27	HEIN LATT ZAW (U)	103612	"
28	HLA MYO	73350	"
30	HTET OO WALAR (U)	103633	"
34	KHANT KO KO	72545	"
35	KHANT KO KO	91532	"
37	KHINE YE MARN	72441	"
38	KO KO AUNG	68648	"

MM.



Roll No.	Name	S.I.R.B	Remarks
40	KONG AUNG LATT (U)	103631	OOW
43	KYAW MIN TUN	55652	"
44	KYAW SWAR HTAY WIN	97411	"
45	KYAW THET OO	47268	"
46	KYAW ZAW	92083	"
47	KYAW ZAYAR AUNG	69230	"
50	LAUT LAT KYAW	81236	"
53	MIN KHANT THAN HTAY	81010	"
58	MYAT THU HTET (U)	100608	"
60	NAN OO	68050	"
63	NYO MIN SOE	74600	"
64	OAT SOE KHANT (U)	86637	"
66	OOE WAI HTUN	72274	"
67	PYA PHYO AUNG	53414	"
71	SATT NAING (U)	99451	"
75	SHINE MIN KYI	74275	"
77	SI THU SEIN MYINT	60679	"
80	SOE LWIN OO	68962	"
81	SOE MIN HTUN	56959	"
83	THAN HTIKE OO	75247	"
85	THAN KO KO ZIN	82919	"
86	THAN OO HLAING	67472	"
91	THURA BO	79060	"
92	THUREIN PHYO	61325	"
93	THUTA AUNG (U)	97544	"

o
eww.



Roll No.	Name	S.I.R.B	Remarks
96	TIN HTAY LWIN	63253	OOW
97	TOE WAI HAN (U)	86395	"
98	WAI YAN KAUNG	70194	"
100	WINE KO KO	71428	"
101	WIN NANDA	68992	"
102	WIN PYAE SOE	65865	"
103	WUNNA LINN (U)	100672	"
106	YAN NYEIN PHYO (U)	99910	"
108	ZARNI TUN (U)	99452	"
111	ZAW MIN AYE	60575	"
116	SAI TIN TUN NAING	57857	"
118	HEIN MIN LAT	60624	"
121	KYAW MIN OO	60162	"
122	KYAW ZIN HTUN(U)	97566	"
123	LIN KYAW KYAW	74480	"
130	NAY LIN THEIN (U)	95307	"
140	ZIN BO THANT	69288	"
142	AUNG THANT KO	72210	"
143	AUNG ZAYAR THWIN	67198	"
144	HTET MOE AUNG	74189	"
147	KHAING HTOO LWIN	70835	"
149	KYAW LIN AUNG	57420	"
151	KYAW THIHA AUNG	73480	"
154	MYO NYI NYI MAUNG	73738	"
156	PHYO MAUNG MAUNG	73608	"

2011



Roll No.	Name	S.I.R.B	Remarks
158	PHYO YARZAR HTUN	73515	OOW
165	THAR HTUN SAN	99812	"
166	THURA KYAW	91679	"
169	WAI LIN OO	69029	"
170	WAI LINN PHYO	74694	"
171	WIN MIN HAN	59969	"
176	YE YINT SUN KYI	91635	"
180	ZIN MIN	78633	"
181	ZWE AUNG PAING KHANT	99825	"
182	ZWE ZARNI TUN OO	92121	"
183	AUNG AUNG	76037	"
186	AUNG KHANT OO	97075	"
200	HSET NAUNG HTUT	91830	"
207	KYAW MAUNG MAUNG LWIN	56683	"
216	NYEIN CHAN OO	60181	"
223	SATT AUNG (U)	100619	"
242	YE MIN THU	99728	"
243	YE YINT WIN	73802	"
247	ZAY YAR TUN	97052	"
250	AUNG KHANT ZAW (U)	103634	"
251	HTET AUNG WIN (U)	100670	"
253	HTIN AUNG LWIN (U)	105618	"
254	KAUNG WAI YAN (U)	103637	"
256	MAUNG MAUNG LWIN (U)	103576	"
259	MYO ZAW (U)	105613	"

o
RMV.



Roll No.	Name	S.I.R.B	Remarks
260	NAING MYINT AUNG (U)	98928	OOW
261	NAING NAING LIN (U)	103605	"
262	NAY PAING (U)	100675	"
263	PHYOE THURA HTUN (U)	105611	"
264	PYAE OO KO KO (U)	103636	"
266	SI THU WAI (U)	105586	"
267	THANT HTET ZAW (U)	103629	"
268	THANT ZIN AUNG (U)	103613	"
269	THAW ZIN LINN (U)	105619	"
271	TU SHAN (U)	105616	"
272	WAI YAN SWAN HTET (U)	105617	"
273	YE MIN OO (U)	103606	"
274	ZAW HLAING WIN (U)	103577	"
275	AUNG KO KO OO	99790	"
278	BO BO PAING	72767	"
279	BO BO ZAW	99805	"
280	BO MIN HTWE	71168	"
283	HTET WAI	99791	"
285	HTET MYAT MOE	80982	"
286	HTIN AUNG	44072	"
288	KAUNG HTOO ZAW	97283	"
289	KAUNG MIN SAN	97095	"
290	KAUNG MYAT HTUT	102696	"
291	KAUNG SAN HEIN	102692	"
292	KHANT SI THU	99845	"

292



Roll No.	Name	S.I.R.B	Remarks
294	KYAW MOE MYINT	102697	OOW
295	KWIN SHONG	99834	"
302	NAING LIN AUNG	77505	"
304	NAING WAI LINN (U)	86464	"
306	NYAN LINN HTET	99831	"
307	PHYO MIN PAING	99796	"
308	PYAE PHYO KYAW	98830	"
309	SAI HEIN THURA	74054	"
312	SHEIN MIN BO	102693	"
313	SOE KO KO	82600	"
314	SOE ZAYAR TOO	99821	"
315	THAN HTOO AUNG	97210	"
316	THAN TINT ZAW	99848	"
317	THANT ZAW OO	74385	"
318	THAW LWIN SHEIN	74290	"
322	WAI YAN HTET	72211	"
325	YE YEINT AUNG	71294	"
326	YE ZAW NYEIN	97339	"
327	ZAW MYO HTIKE	70863	"

Total (135) One hundred and Thirty - Five Candidates For OOW.

Capt. Htay Lwin Oo
Director (Nautical)

24/11/19

02-04-19